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Nombre / Puesto

Edwin Kelly
Director

Administration / Organization
Administracion / Organizacion

Telephone / E-mail
: Teléfono / Correo-e

ARUBA
Department of Civil Aviation

BELIZE / BELICE

Lindsay Garbutt
Director Of Civil Aviation

Gilberto Orlando Torres
Deputy Director Of Civil Aviation

- Tel.
E-mail edwin.kelly@dca.gov.aw

+ 297 5832665

Department of Civil Aviation

Tel.
E-mail
lindsay.garbutt@civilaviation.qov.bz

+ 501 225-2052

Department of Civil Aviation

Tel. + 501 225-2014
E-mail
gilberto.torres@civilaviation.gov.bz

CAYMAN ISLANDS / ISLAS CAIMANES

Richard Smith
Director-General of Civil Aviation

Nicoela McCoy
Deputy Director-General,
Economic Reg & Admin

Enio Cubillo Araya
Director General

Civil Aviation Authority

Civil Aviation Authority
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Direccion General de Aviacion
Civil

Tel.

Tel. + 345-949-7811

. E-mail Richard.smith@caacayman.com

+ 345-949-7811
E-mail Nikki.mccoy@caacayman.com

Tel. + 506 22 90 00 90
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E-mail mespinoza@dgac.go.cr
Tel. + 537 8306046

E-mail Carlos.andino@iacc.avianet.cu

© Civil Aviation Authority

: Civil Aviation Authority

Tel. + 5999 839 3319

E-mail Giselle.hollander@gobiernu.cw
Tel. + 5999 839 3319

E-mail o.derby@gobiernu.cw;

oderby.ccaa@gmail.com

~ Civil Aviation Authority

Ruviana Zimmerman
Project Manager

" Civil Aviation Authority

Tel. +5999 839 3319
E-mail smostert.ccaa@gmail.com
Tel. +5999 8393 319

E-mail ruviana.zimmerman@gobiernu.cw
Rzimmerman.ccaa@gmail.com
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Telephone / E-mail
. Teléfono / Correo-e

Administration / Organization
Administracion / Organizacion

ICAN REPUBLIC / REPUBLICA DOMINICANA
Instituto Dominicano de Aviacion Tel. +
Civil E-mail srosa@idac.gov.do; bleon@idac.gov.do;

cguzman@idac.gov.do;

Eddian Mendez
Encargado Unidad de Monitoreo
de la Seguridad Operacional

Instituto Dominicano de Aviacion Tel. + 809-274-4322
- Civil E-mail emendez@idac.gov.do

EASTERN CARIBBEAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY / AUTORIDAD DE AVIACION CIVIL DEL

Donald J. McPhail
Director General

Jorge Alberto Puquirre Torres
Director Ejecutivo

Olivier Caron
Embajador, Representante
permanente de Francia
Philippe Guivarc’h
Director of Civil Aviation

Lionel Isaac
Directeur Général

Jean-Lemerque Pierre
Advisor

Nari Williams-Singh
Director General

Marva Gordon
General Counsel

CARIBE ORIENTAL
Eastern Caribbean Civil Aviation : Tel. + 1-268-462-0000

Rohan Campbell
Deputy Director General,
Regulatory Affairs

Stacy Hylton
Chief Operating Officer

Rafael Echevarne
Chief Executive Officer

Authority E-mail contact@eccaa.aero or
Antigua and Barbuda - dmcphail@eccaa.aero
EL SALVADOR
~ Autoridad de Aviacion Civil Tel.  +503-2565-4406

E-mail jpuquirre@aac.gob.sv

FRANCE / FRANCIA

' Consejo de la OACI Tel. + 1514 954 8269

E-mail france@icao.int

~ French West Indies and French Tel. + +596596556010

Guyana civil aviation E-mail Philippe.guivarch@aviation-
directorate civile.gouv.fr

HAITI/ HAITI
OFNAC Tel. +509 2910 2229

- E-mail Isaac_lionel@hotmail.com;

~ directon.generale@ofnac.gouv.ht
OFNAC - Tel. +509 2910 2229

- E-mail

~ directon.administrative@ofnac.gouv.ht

JAMAICA

Civil Aviation Authority Tel. + 1876 920 2250
E-mail
Nari.williams-singh@jcaa.gov.jm

Civil Aviation Authority Tel. + 1-876-960-3948 EXT. 2122
E-mail
marva.gordon@jcaa.gov.jm

Civil Aviation Authority Tel. + 876 936 6517

E-mail rohan.campbell@jcaa.gov.jm

MBJ Airports Limited, Sangster Tel. + 1876 952 3124
International Airport, Montego E-mail shylton@mbjairport.com
Bay

MBJ Airports Limited, Sangster Tel. + 876 601-1101
International Airport - Jamaica E-mail rechevarne@mbjairport.com
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Administration / Organization
Administracion / Organizacion

NICARAGUA

~ Telephone / E-mail
: Teléfono / Correo-e

Carlos Fernando Bonilla
Director de Transporte Aéreo

Francis Regis
Executive Manager

Alexis Brathwaite
Manager, ATS and ANS Safety

TURK

Thomas A Swann
Managing Director

Michael Whitaker
Deputy Administrator

Carey Fagan
Executive Director, International

Instituto Nicaragliense de
Aeronautica Civil - INAC

Civil Aviation Authority

Civil Aviation Authority

Civil Aviation Authority

Federal Aviation Administration

Federal Aviation Administration

Aftairs
Dan Smiley

Deputy Vice President, System

Operations Services

Air Traffic Organization

Michael O’Donnell
Director, Airports Safety and
Standards

Christopher Barks
Director, Western Hemisphere

Mariely Loperena
Acting Western Hemisphere
Regional Director

Bert Williams
TSA Representative (TSAR) —
South Caribbean, Jamaica and
_British Overseas Territories
Matt Cummins
TSA Representative (TSAR) —
Dutch Caribbean, Venezuela,
Ecuador, Guyana and Suriname

Federal Aviation Administration

Federal Aviation Administration

Transportation Security
Administration

Transportation Security
Administration

Transportation Security
Administration

. Tel. + 505 2276 — 8580; Ext. 1160
- E-mail dta@inac.gob.ni;

. capacitacion@inac.gob.ni

RINIDAD AND TOBAGO/TRINIDAD Y TABAGO

Tel. + 18686694302

E-mail fregis@caa.gov.tt

Tel. + 1868 620 5969
E-mail abrathwaite@caa.gov.tt

S AND CAICOS ISLANDS/ISLAS TURCAS Y CAICOS

Tel.
E-mail

+ 649-946-2137
tswann.caa@tciway.tc

UNITED STATES / ESTADOS UNIDOS

‘Federal Aviation Administration’

Tel. + 202-267-8111
E-mail michael.whitaker@faa.gov
~Tel.  +202-267-1000

: E-mail carey.fagan@faa.gov

: TP E TS M T T R
Email: dan.smiley@faa.gov

“Tel: +202-267-8776

Email: michael.j.odonnell@faa.gov

Tel: +507-317-5370
Email: christopher.barks@faa.gov

Tel: +571-227-1062
Cell: +954-205-9347
Email: Mariely.Loperena@tsa.dhs.gov

Tel: 954-874-7124
Cell: 202-215-0481
Email: bert.williams@tsa.dhs.gov

Tel: +954-874-7122
Cell: +202-262-7420
Email: matt.cummins@tsa.dhs.gov

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION

ALTA
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Eduardo Iglesias
Director Ejecutivo

Javier Vanegas
Director para Latinoamérica y el
Caribe

Captain Borris Delancy
Regional Vice-President for
CAR/East

Peter Cerda

Regional Vice President,
The Americas

Lionel van der Walt
Area Head, Caribbean

Carlos Cirilo

Regional Director, Safety And
Flight Operations, The Americas
Oracio Marquez

Regional Head, Member and
External Relations

Regional Director
Director Regional

Victor Hernandez

Regional Officer,

Air Traffic Management and
Search and Rescue

Especialista Regional en Gestién
del Transito Aéreo y Busqueda y
Salvamento
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~ Administration / Organization

Administracién / Organizacion

ALTA

CANSO
- CANSO

IFALPA
IFALPA

IATA
IATA
IATA
IATA
IATA

ICAO / OACI

North American, Central
American and Caribbean Office /
Oficina para Norteamérica,
Centroamérica y Caribe (NACC)
North American, Central
American and Caribbean Office /
Oficina para Norteamérica,
Centroamérica y Caribe (NACC)

NACC DGCA-C

Telephone / E-mail
. Teléfono / Correo-¢

-~ Tel. + 1-786-388-0222
E-mail eiglesias@alta.aero
CTel.  +
E-mail
Tel. + 242 3270080
E-mail borris@coralwave.com
Tel. + 1305 779 9838
E-mail cerdap@iata.org
Tel. + 1 786 536 3485
E-mail vanderwall@iata.org
Tel. + 1786 427 8347
E-mail ciriloc@iata.org
Tel. + 1305 779 9854
E-mail marquezo@iata.org
Tel. + 52 555250 3211
E-mail icaonacc@icao.int
Tel. +52 555250 3211
E-mail vhernandez@icao.int




